# Fandom Completes Server Installation for Private Cloud Infrastructure for Platform Support and NFT Minting

Vancouver, British Columbia--(Newsfile Corp. - April 27, 2021) - FANDOM SPORTS Media Corp. (CSE: FDM) (OTCQB: FDMSF) (FSE: TQ43) ("Fandom Sports" or the "Company"), is pleased to announce that it has completed the set-up of the Company data center and its first two remote nodes. This includes initiation of the application and backend servers' clusters, networking and security equipment as part of the private cloud strategy.

"With the Company's first servers installed, Fandom Sports will be able to support a large number of simultaneous users across the various platform modules that are being considered, designed and built by the development team. Fandom Sports will now be able to support the Company's robust platform capabilities to serve the global esports community. The entire team is excited to begin deployments and add value creating features and capabilities to Fandom Sports' Unified Information Access (UIA) platform," states David Vinokurov, CEO and President Fandom Sports Media.

By purchasing and operating its own server infrastructure the Company will significantly increase its users' privacy and security while reducing long term operating costs relative to current solutions from cloud service providers. Beyond the deployment of the first servers, the Company will be installing additional servers in pre-selected global markets accompanied with the anycast technology to optimize the real-time response times, minimize data latency, and to increase NFT minting efficiency.

The UIA platform facilitates real-time predictive capabilities for Fandom Sports' completed APIs for League of Legends, DOTA 2 and CS:GO. Data training models utilising machine learning for these titles have been completed with other titles under review. Testing of payment gateways including various crypto payment options continue to be evaluated to support a global launch both from a compliance and consumer use case perspective.

# **North Equities Engagement**

Fandom Sports Media Corp. is pleased to announce that it has entered into a 6 month marketing and consulting contract with Toronto based marketing firm, North Equities Corp. (the "Contract"). North Equities Corp. specializes in various social media platforms and will be able to facilitate greater awareness and widespread dissemination of the Company's news. In addition to press releases, North Equities will be posting important information and updates through videos from the official Fandom Sports Media Corp. YouTube channel.

North Equities currently owns 0 shares in Fandom Sports Media Corp. In connection with the Contract, and pursuant to a debt settlement agreement entered into with North Equities the Company will be issuing 338,983 shares at price of \$0.295 per share. The shares may not be transferred or sold until August 27, 2021 in accordance with applicable securities legislation.

## "PLAY, PREDICT, GET REWARDED."

## **About Fandom Sports**

Fandom Sports Media is developing and deploying a web application which instantly operates on Android and iOS mobile devices targeting Esports Super Fans. The Company's Unified Information Access platform is active in a private cloud with multilingual support and is targeted towards a global launch of the Fandom's regulated betting and unregulated Esports prediction fan engagement models. Fandom supplies interactive Esports entertainment to Super Fans through purpose-built data interaction.

#### For additional Information:

Investor Relations

Email: info@fandomesports.com

Phone +1 (604) 256 6990 www.fandomesports.com

#### **DISCLAIMER:**

The CSE has not reviewed and does not accept responsibility for the adequacy and accuracy of this information. This news release may contain forward-looking statements. These forward-looking statements do not guarantee future events or performance and should not be relied upon. Actual outcomes may differ materially due to any number of factors and uncertainties, many of which are beyond the Company's control. Some of these risks and uncertainties may be described in the Company's corporate filings (posted at <a href="www.sedar.com">www.sedar.com</a>).

The Company has no intention or obligation to update or revise any forward-looking statements due to newinformation or events. This press release contains forward-looking statements about FANDOM SPORTS. Forward-looking statements may be identified by the use of words like "believe," "expect," "anticipate," "estimate," "plan," "consider," "project," and similar references to the future. Forward-looking statements reflect FANDOM SPORTS' good-faith evaluation of information available at the time the forward-looking statements were made. These forward-looking statements are subject to a number of risks and uncertainties, and our actual results may differ materially from those projected. Please refer to FANDOM SPORTS' annual and quarterly reports filed on SEDAR for a full discussion of those risks and uncertainties we viewas most important. Forward-looking statements are not, and should not be relied upon as, a guarantee of future performance or results, nor will they necessarily prove to be accurate indications of the times at or by which any such performance or results will be achieved. As a result, actual outcomes and results may differ materially from those expressed in forward-looking statements. We undertake no obligation to update or revise forward-looking statements.

### SOURCE FANDOM SPORTS ###



To view the source version of this press release, please visit <a href="https://www.newsfilecorp.com/release/81835">https://www.newsfilecorp.com/release/81835</a>